

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1260 OF 2009

BHAGWAN SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing on
default today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kaushik, Adv.
Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Intervenor (s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 2 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For RR 1 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|
|Counsel for the appellant to file Statement of Case within a period of four
|weeks. Counsel for the respondents to file the same within a period of four
|weeks thereafter.
|It is made clear that since the appeal is of the year 2009, no further time
|will be granted.
|

|[KALYANI GUPTA] | |[SURESH KUMAR VERMA]
|COURT MASTER | |COURT MASTER
|